Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

Fyre, Edith
Him, William John ...

WAaRD, Herbert Henry
Raymond.

Lucy, Henry George .
John,
Cook, Ellen Ann
STATMAN, Rebecca
Lewts, Maud Elizabeth

BRETT, Leander Anthony

TANNER, Evelyn Lloyd...

BULLOCK, Frank
PEDLEY, Louisa
HAwEs, Benjamin

HEerMAND, Auguste
Camille Joseph.

HimNroN, William Henry

1, Blake Place, Bridgwater, Somerset, Retired School
Mistress. 18th July, 1955.

26, York Road, New Southgate, N.11, Middlesex,
Retired Company Registrar. 15th July, 1955.

21, Great Russell Mansions, 60, Great Russell Street,
W.C.1 and *Bankside,” Summerley Lane,
Felpham, Sussex, Architect and Surveyor. 30th
March, 1955. ’

The Wellington, 56, Haldane Road, Fulham, London,
Licensed Victualler. 21st March, 1955.

4, Milman Road, Reading, Berkshire, Spinster.
July, 1955.

4, Anson Road, Cricklewood, N.W.2, Widow. 25th
February, 1955.

21, Ryland Street, Ladywood, Birmingham, Widow.
25th May, 1955. gha ’

29, Pages Lane, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex, Tea Esfate
Manager. 9th April, 1955.

“Clare,” Northcroft Road, Engleficld Green, Surrey,
Official (Retired) in the Indian Civil Service. 16th
April, 1955.

The Limes, Beech Avenue, Worcester, Sauce Maker
(Retired). 27th July, 1955.

The Deanery, Ely, Cambridgeshire, Spinster.
March, 1955.

Holfield Grange, Coggeshall, Essex, Master Builder.
31st December, 1954,

58, Rue de Valmy, Lille, France. 22nd July, 1947 ...

13th

Sth

“ Riversdale,” Eaglescliffe, Co. Durham, Grocer and
Provision Merchant. 11th May, 1955.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 51, Corn Street, Bristol 1,
or Cuthbert B. Pardoe & Co., 6, King Square, Bridgwater, Somerset, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 77, High Street, Watford,
Herts, or J. Frank Measures, 407, Green Lanes, Palmers Green, N.13, Solicitor.

Warmingtons & Trevor Jones, Albany Courtyard, Piccadilly, W.1, Solicitors. (Peter
g‘clzrug))r)n and Mary Evelyn Scruton (in the Grant of Probate called Mary Evelyn
ard).

Loxley & Preston, 12, Devonshire Square, London, E.C2, Solicitors. (Mrs. Katie

Florence Lucy.)

Sheppard & Fullbrook, 134, Broad Strect, Reading, Berks, Solicitors. (Gwendoline
Eleanor Comyns.)

Victor Mishcon & Co., 463-5, Brixton Road, London, S.W.9, Soliciiors

Forsyth, Bettinson & Co., 55, Newhall Sfreet, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Harold
Richard Bettinson.)

Andrew Purves Sutton & Creery, 8, Great James Street, Bedford Row, W.C.1, Solicitors.
(Grindlays Bank Limited.)

Andrew Purves Sutton & Creery, 8, Great James Street, Bedford Row, W.C.1, Solicitors.
(Grindlays Bank Limited.)

March & Edwards, 8, Pierpoint Street, Worcester, Solicitors. (Walter William Bullock
and Charles Edward Jackson.)

Burton Yeates & Hart, 23, Surrey Street, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (The Public
Trustee.)

Beaumont & Sgnsom, Coggeshall, Essex, Solicitors. (Rose Ethel Hawes)

Guy Philip Brian Hassell, 99, Gresham Street, London, E.C.2. (Guy Philip Brian
Hassell and Reginald William Freeman.) .

J. W. R. Punch & Robson, 35, Albert Road, Middlesbrough, Solicitors. (William

Kirtland Hinton.)

15th October, 1955

14th October,

14th October,

14th October,
20th October,
10th Octaber,
10th October,
14th October,

14th October,

10th October,
21st October,
12th October,

13th October,

15th October,

(293)

1955

(141)

1955

(142)

1955

(143)

1955

(144)

1955

(145)

1955

(146)

1955

(147

1955

(148)

1955

195

(149

5
(150)

1955

s1)

1955

152)

1955

(153)

SS61 “LSNONV 6 ‘HLLAZVD NOANOT HHL

LO9Y



