Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
Fyfe, Edith	1, Blake Place, Bridgwater, Somerset, Retired School Mistress. 18th July, 1955.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 51, Corn Street, Bristol 1, or Cuthbert B. Pardoe & Co., 6, King Square, Bridgwater, Somerset, Solicitors.	15th October, 1955 (293)
HILL, William John	26, York Road, New Southgate, N.11, Middlesex, Retired Company Registrar. 15th July, 1955.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 77, High Street, Watford, Herts, or J. Frank Measures, 407, Green Lanes, Palmers Green, N.13, Solicitor.	14th October, 1955 (141)
WARD, Herbert Henry Raymond.	21, Great Russell Mansions, 60, Great Russell Street, W.C.1 and "Bankside," Summerley Lane, Felpham, Sussex, Architect and Surveyor. 30th March, 1955.	Warmingtons & Trevor Jones, Albany Courtyard, Piccadilly, W.1, Solicitors. (Peter Scruton and Mary Evelyn Scruton (in the Grant of Probate called Mary Evelyn Ward).)	14th October, 1955 (142)
LUCY, Henry George John.	The Wellington, 56, Haldane Road, Fulham, London, Licensed Victualler. 21st March, 1955.	Loxley & Preston, 12, Devonshire Square, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Mrs. Katie Florence Lucy.)	14th October, 1955 (143)
Cook, Ellen Ann	4, Milman Road, Reading, Berkshire, Spinster. 13th July, 1955.	Sheppard & Fullbrook, 134, Broad Street, Reading, Berks, Solicitors. (Gwendoline Eleanor Comyns.)	20th October, 1955 (144)
STATMAN, Rebecca	4, Anson Road, Cricklewood, N.W.2, Widow. 25th February, 1955.	Victor Mishcon & Co., 463-5, Brixton Road, London, S.W.9, Solicitors	10th October, 1955 (145)
Lewis, Maud Elizabeth	21, Ryland Street, Ladywood, Birmingham, Widow. 25th May, 1955.	Forsyth, Bettinson & Co., 55, Newhall Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Harold Richard Bettinson.)	10th October, 1955 (146)
BRETT, Leander Anthony	29, Pages Lane, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex, Tea Estate Manager. 9th April, 1955.	Andrew Purves Sutton & Creery, 8, Great James Street, Bedford Row, W.C.1, Solicitors. (Grindlays Bank Limited.)	14th October, 1955 (147)
TANNER, Evelyn Lloyd	"Clare," Northcroft Road, Englefield Green, Surrey, Official (Retired) in the Indian Civil Service. 16th April, 1955.	Andrew Purves Sutton & Creery, 8, Great James Street, Bedford Row, W.C.1, Solicitors. (Grindlays Bank Limited.)	14th October, 1955 (148)
BULLOCK, Frank	The Limes, Beech Avenue, Worcester, Sauce Maker (Retired). 27th July, 1955.	March & Edwards, 8, Pierpoint Street, Worcester, Solicitors. (Walter William Bullock and Charles Edward Jackson.)	10th October, 1955 (149)
PEDLEY, LOUISA	The Deanery, Ely, Cambridgeshire, Spinster. 9th March, 1955.	Burton Yeates & Hart, 23, Surrey Street, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	21st October, 1955 (150)
HAWES, Benjamin	Holfield Grange, Coggeshall, Essex, Master Builder. 31st December, 1954.	Beaumont & Sansom, Coggeshall, Essex, Solicitors. (Rose Ethel Hawes)	12th October, 1955 (151)
Hermand, Auguste Camille Joseph.	58, Rue de Valmy, Lille, France. 22nd July, 1947	Guy Philip Brian Hassell, 99, Gresham Street, London, E.C.2. (Guy Philip Brian Hassell and Reginald William Freeman.)	13th October, 1955 (152)
HINTON, William Henry	"Riversdale," Eaglescliffe, Co. Durham, Grocer and Provision Merchant. 11th May, 1955.	J. W. R. Punch & Robson, 35, Albert Road, Middlesbrough, Solicitors. (William Kirtland Hinton.)	15th October, 1955 (153)

.

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 9 AUGUST, 1955

4607